GLOBALIZATION AND CATHOLICITY:
ECUMENICAL CONVERSATIONS
ON GOD’S ABUNDANCE
AND THE PEOPLE’S NEED

Edited by Marsha L. Dutton
with Emily K. Stuckey

Beiheft zu IKZ 100 (2010)



g

Table of Contents

Abbreviations

Prof. Marsha L. Duttorn, Introduction

Words from Archbishop Joris A. O. L. Vercammen (OCC)

Wonfs from Presiding Bishop Katharine Jefferts Schori (ECUSA)

Understanding Globalization
Papers from Maarsen, the Netherlands: November 2006

1. The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, Our Struggle for Life in
Its Fullness in the Context of Globalization: A Challenge to
Qur Catholicity

2. The Rev. Dr. Peter-Ben Smit, Perspectives on Globalization

3. The Rev. Professor Franz Segbers, See — Judge — Act:
The Reality of Globalization as a Sign of the Times

4. The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, Catholicity and Globalization:

A Perspective from the Episcopal Church

Appendix 1:
The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, Concluding Recommendations
to the Churches of the Report on “Altemative Globalization™

Appendix 2:
The Rev. Dr. Derek Darves, Globalization and The Episcopal Church

5. The St. Martin’s Statement

Considering Catholicity
Papers from New York, USA: November 2007

6. The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, “Catholicity” in the Early
Church and in the Developing Roman Empire

7. The Rev. Dr. Peter-Bern Smit, The Old Catholic Understanding
of Catholicity

8. The Rev. Wilfredo L. Ruazol, Understanding Catholicity from
the Perspective of the Iglesia Filipina Independiente

14
17

18
28

37

52

62
68

75

90

94



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

. The Rev. Canon Winfred B. Vergara, The Catholicity of the ‘

Episcopal Church in the Philippines

The Rev. Anders Lindow, The Church of Sweden Model of
Catholicity

The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, The Iglesia Filipina
Independiente Responds to the St. Martin’s Statement

The Rev. Dr. William Danaher, Jr., Catholicity and Globalization
in the Anglican Tradition

The Rev. Prof. Franz Seghers, Globalization as the Context
for a Theological and Ethical Understanding of Catholicity

4
The Good Shepherd Report

A Eucharistic Vision
Papers from Manila, the Philippines: August 2008

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

The Rev. Dwight (. Pela Torre, Globalization and Catholic
Transformative Witness: Migration and the Challenges to
the Churches

The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, Prophetic Voice,
Eucharistic Vision, and Martyrdom in Transforming
Globalization: An IFI Experience and Perspective

The Rev. Dr. Peter-Ben Smit, Food and Fellowship, the
Kingdom and the Empire: Biblical and Patristic Perspectives

The Rev. Prof. Franz Segbers, A Eucharistic Vision for a
World of Hunger

The Rev. Cody C. Unterseher, Litargy in the Context of
Globalization: Mediating between the Global and the Local

The Bishop Ramento Statement

Opispo Maximo Godofredo J. David, The Cost of Discipleship:
A Homily

Select Bibliography

Contributors

104
119
126
131

147
162

167

184
198
208

223
237

243

246
261

Abbreviations

acc. access date

AD. Anno Domini

AQO. Order of Anstralia
Bd. Band, volume
BC. Before Christ
CE.” Common Era

cf. confer, compare
chap.  chapter

DD.  Doctor of Divinity
ed(s) editor(s}; edited by
e.g. exempli gratia, for example
Ep(p). Epistolale)

esp. especially

et al. et alia, and others
(f) following page(s)
Fr(s). Father(s)

HK$  Hong Kong dollars
ie. id est, that is

Msgr. Monsignor

oM Ohispo Maximo

P pesos, pisos
p(p).  page(s)
Rev. Reverend
Rt. Right

St. Saint

UP University Press

US(A) United States (of America)
1SS US dollars

vol(s). volume(s)

Works, Journals

Ap Trad Apostolica Traditio

BCP Book of Common Prayer
(Episcopal Church)

BEM  Baptism, Eucharist and Minis-
try. Geneva: WCC, 1982.

IKZ Internationale Katholische
Zeitschrift

Phid.  Philadelphians

VitaC  De Vita Caesarum

Churches and Church Organizations

ACTS  Aglipay Central Theological
Seminary (IFI)

AGAPE Alternative Globalization
Addressing Peoples and Earth

BAM  Bishop Aglipay Mission (IFI)

CLUE Clergy and Laity United for
Economic Justice

Co3 Church of Sweden

ECP  The Episcopal Church in the

Philippines

BECUSA. The Episcopal Church in the

EFCR

EKD

GTS

IALC

IBC

1
LWF

USA

Ecumenical Forum for Church
Response

Evangelische Kirche in
Dentschland

The General Theological Sem-
inary (Episcopal Church)
International Anglican Liturgi-
cal Consultation

International Bishops™ Confer-
ence (OCC)

Iglesia Filipina Independiente
Latheran World Federation

MFMW Mission for Migrant Workers

NCCP

0OCC

PCPR

5CB

TEAM

WCC

National Council of Churches
in the Philippines

Old Catholic Churches of the
Union of Utrecht

Promotion of Church Peoples’
Response

Supreme Council of Bishops
(IFD)

Towards Effective Anglican
Mission

World Council of Churches



