INTERNATIONALE KIRCHLICHE ZEITSCHRIFT NEUE FOLGE DER REVUE INTERNATIONALE DE THÉOLOGIE DER GANZEN FOLGE HUNDERTACHTZEHNTES JAHR

1889 stellten die damals bestehenden altkatholischen Kirchen verschiedener Länder ihre volle kirchliche Gemeinschaft fest. Diese nahm den Namen «Utrechter Union» an. Drei Jahre später beschloss der Internationale Altkatholikenkongress von Luzern, ein internationales wissenschaftliches theologisches Publikationsorgan zu schaffen. Drei Ziele wurden damit verfolgt: die Prinzipien und Lehren der alten katholischen Kirche bekannt und für die Gegenwart fruchtbar zu machen; die Einigung der christlichen Kirchen durch Klärung der sie noch trennenden Fragen zu fördern; ein zwischenkirchliches Forum für diese Bestrebungen zu bilden.

Bereits zu Beginn des Jahres 1893 erschien das erste Heft unter dem Namen «Revue internationale de Théologie» (RITh). 1911 wurde der Name in «Internationale Kirchliche Zeitschrift» (IKZ) geändert.

Die IKZ ist heute der erste und wichtigste Ort, wo man sich laufend und direkt über die Arbeit altkatholischer Theologie und über Ergebnisse historischer Forschung zum Altkatholizismus orientieren kann. Sie berichtet im Weiteren über die Wahrnehmung seines ökumenischen Anliegens, im Bereich theologischer Forschung wie auch zwischenkirchlicher Dialogprozesse. Dabei berücksichtigt sie besonders die östliche Orthodoxie und die anglikanische Kirchengemeinschaft, die traditionell zu den vorrangigen Partnern der Utrechter Union gehören.

Sie steht als wissenschaftliches Forum grundsätzlich Autoren und Autorinnen unterschiedlicher Herkunft, die ihrer Zielrichtung zustimmen, offen.

1-21,-1152

GLOBALIZATION AND CATHOLICITY: ECUMENICAL CONVERSATIONS ON GOD'S ABUNDANCE AND THE PEOPLE'S NEED

Edited by Marsha L. Dutton with Emily K. Stuckey



Beiheft zu IKZ 100 (2010)

Table of Contents

٩t	breviations	,
Pro	of. Marsha L. Dutton, Introduction	9
Wo	rds from Archbishop Joris A. O. L. Vercammen (OCC)	14
Wo	rds from Presiding Bishop Katharine Jefferts Schori (ECUSA)	17
	derstanding Globalization pers from Maarsen, the Netherlands: November 2006	
Ι.	The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, Our Struggle for Life in Its Fullness in the Context of Globalization: A Challenge to Our Catholicity	18
2.	The Rev. Dr. Peter-Ben Smit, Perspectives on Globalization	28
3.	The Rev. Professor Franz Segbers, See – Judge – Act: The Reality of Globalization as a Sign of the Times	37
ł.	The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, Catholicity and Globalization: A Perspective from the Episcopal Church	52
	Appendix 1: The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, Concluding Recommendations to the Churches of the Report on "Alternative Globalization" Appendix 2: The Rev. Dr. Derek Darves, Globalization and The Episcopal Church	60
õ.	The St. Martin's Statement	68
	nsidering Catholicity pers from New York, USA: November 2007	
ó.	The Rev. Canon J. Robert Wright, "Catholicity" in the Early Church and in the Developing Roman Empire	75
1.	The Rev. Dr. Peter-Ben Smit, The Old Catholic Understanding of Catholicity	90
3.	The Rev. Wilfredo L. Ruazol, Understanding Catholicity from the Perspective of the Iglesia Filipina Independiente	94

9. <i>The Rev. Canon Winfred B. Vergara</i> , The Catholicity of the Episcopal Church in the Philippines	104
10. The Rev. Anders Lindow, The Church of Sweden Model of Catholicity	119
11. The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, The Iglesia Filipina Independiente Responds to the St. Martin's Statement	126
12. The Rev. Dr. William Danaher, Jr., Catholicity and Globalization in the Anglican Tradition	131
13. The Rev. Prof. Franz Segbers, Globalization as the Context for a Theological and Ethical Understanding of Catholicity	147
14. The Good Shepherd Report	162
A Eucharistic Vision Papers from Manila, the Philippines: August 2008	
15. <i>The Rev. Dwight Q. Dela Torre</i> , Globalization and Catholic Transformative Witness: Migration and the Challenges to the Churches	167
16. The Very Rev. Eleuterio J. Revollido, Prophetic Voice, Eucharistic Vision, and Martyrdom in Transforming Globalization: An IFI Experience and Perspective	184
17. The Rev. Dr. Peter-Ben Smit, Food and Fellowship, the Kingdom and the Empire: Biblical and Patristic Perspectives	198
18. The Rev. Prof. Franz Segbers, A Eucharistic Vision for a World of Hunger	208
19. The Rev. Cody C. Unterseher, Liturgy in the Context of Globalization: Mediating between the Global and the Local	223
20. The Bishop Ramento Statement	237
21. Opispo Maximo Godofredo J. David, The Cost of Discipleship: A Homily	243
Select Bibliography	246
Contributors	261

Abbreviations

acc.	access date	Church	es and Church Organizations
A.D.	Anno Domini	ACTS	Aglipay Central Theological
A.O.	Order of Australia		Seminary (IFI)
Bd.	Band, volume	AGAPE	Alternative Globalization
B.C.	Before Christ		Addressing Peoples and Earth
C.E.	Common Era	BAM	Bishop Aglipay Mission (IFI)
cf.	confer, compare	CLUE	Clergy and Laity United for
chap.	chapter		Economic Justice
D.D.	Doctor of Divinity	CoS	Church of Sweden
ed(s)	editor(s); edited by	ECP	The Episcopal Church in the
e.g.	exempli gratia, for example		Philippines
Ep(p).	Epistola(e)	ECUSA	The Episcopal Church in the
esp.	especially		USA
et al.	et alia, and others	EFCR	Ecumenical Forum for Church
f(f)	following page(s)		Response
Fr(s).	Father(s)	EKD	Evangelische Kirche in
HK\$	Hong Kong dollars		Deutschland
i.e.	id est, that is	GTS	The General Theological Sem-
Msgr.	Monsignor		inary (Episcopal Church)
OM	Obispo Maximo	IALC	International Anglican Liturgi-
P	pesos, pisos		cal Consultation
p(p).	page(s)	IBC	International Bishops' Confer-
Rev.	Reverend		ence (OCC)
Rt.	Right	IFI	Iglesia Filipina Independiente
St.	Saint	LWF	Lutheran World Federation
UP	University Press	MFMW	Mission for Migrant Workers
US(A)	United States (of America)	NCCP	National Council of Churches
US\$	US dollars		in the Philippines
vol(s).	volume(s)	OCC	Old Catholic Churches of the
			Union of Utrecht
Works,	Journals	PCPR	Promotion of Church Peoples'
Ap Trad	Apostolica Traditio		Response
BCP	Book of Common Prayer	SCB	Supreme Council of Bishops
	(Episcopal Church)		(IFI)
BEM	Baptism, Eucharist and Minis-	TEAM	Towards Effective Anglican
	try. Geneva: WCC, 1982.		Mission
IKZ	Internationale Katholische	WCC	World Council of Churches
	Zeitschrift		
Phld.	Philadelphians		
Vita C	De Vita Caesarum		